additional two-hundred eighty-eight dollars and forty-nine cents ($288.49)
per pay period.

For possession of a POST Management Certificate, Lieutenants shall be
compensated five-hundred dollars and seventeen cents ($500.17) per pay
period and Captains shall be compensated an additional six-hundred
forty-five dollars and thirteen cents ($645.13) per pay period.

POST Certificate Pays do not "stack." An employee may receive
Supervisory POST or Management POST but not both. Such POST
supervisory certificate and POST Management certificate pay will be
solely during the term of this MOD or until a successor memorandum of